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. BARBER - M24 0039251 

MAINTENANCE REQUEST 
For use of this form, see DA PAM 750-8; the proponent 
agency is DCS, G-4. 

SECTION I-CUSTOMER DATA 

PAGE NO I NO OF PAGES I REQUIREMENT CONTROL SYMBOL 
CSGLD-1047(111) 

SECTION II -MAINTENANCE ACTIVITY DATA 

la. UICCUSTOl\llER 11b. CUSTOMER UNIT NAME 1c. PHONE NO 3a. WORK ORDER NUIVIBER(WOlll) 13b. SHOP I 3c. PHONE NO 

I ), f (i ;- ; ·; tr';i ;•/ i 1·•, • ,-_·\· l; . .-. I ft I I n I I I I I I 

2a.· SAMS-2 u{C/SAMS-lffDA '12b. UTILIZATION CODE/ · 12c. IVICSR 4a. UIC SUPPORT UNIT I 4b. SUPPORT UNIT NAME 

I 0 I I I I I I I 

SECTION 111- EQUIPMENT DATA 

5. TYPE MNT 
REQCODE 

6. ID 
See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 t

7. NSN 1 Sa. FAILURE DETECTED DURING/WHEN DISCOVERED CODE (Enter ccuk) I 
• 11 ;1: ·1 'ii JI 1 1, !.:Y.:o, 1 ; "'" 1 15b. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE/HOW 16. MILES/l<ILOMETERS/HOURSIROUNDS 

M-------'------4.i.-"-'Jll..Jl---"-'.L,_..."'-"'""-'+'-'..;.....o-"..,._-'--l RECOGNIZED CODE (Enter Code) I I 11 I I 
it-B_._M_o_o_E_L ___________________ -1 See DA Pamphlets 738-750 and 738-751 M I< 

9. NOUN "' ; ; i. . •. .. ' ) :; 

11. SERIAL NUMBER 112. QTY 13. PD 17. PROJECT CODE 18. ACCOUNT PROCESSING 19. INWARRANTY1'20. ADMINNO 
,, 1 ;:,11 .. 1,«1.:iV.:' , , ,·'j, 1 , (ifassigned) CODE , 1 , (enterYorlll) ii, 111 1 

14. MALFUNCTION DESCRIPTION (for DSU, GSUIAVllVJ, DEPOT use) 21. REIMBURSABLE CUSTOMER (iflntransit customer enter Y or 11/J 

' n I I ' ' I I ' ' • n I • 

22. LEVEL OF WORI< 123. SIGNATURE 

24. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not 
prescribe repairs) 

25. REMARKS 
; 

26. TECHNICAL REFERENCES 

27a. FILE 27b. 
INPUT TASK 
ACTCD NO 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

27c. 27d. TASK DESCRIPTION 
ACT 
CODE 

I 

I 

SECTION IV-TASK REQUIREMENTS DATA 

27e. QTY 271. WORK 
TO BE RPR CENTER 

I I I I 

I I I 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ·I I I I I :I I I I I I I 

0 I I I I I I I I I I I I i I I I I I I I 0 I I I I I 

I 

27g. 27h. MH 
FAILURE PROJ 
CODE 

I ' I 

I ' 
I I . 
I I 

27i. MH 
EXP 

I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I I I I 

I I 0 I I I I I I l I I I I I I I I I I I ft I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

28a FILE 28b. 28c. 
INPUT TASK ID 
ACTCD NO NO 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

I I 

28m. TOTALMANHOURS 

29. QTYRPR 

I I I I 

SECTION V - PART REQUIREMENTS 

28d. NSN OR PART NUMBER 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I D 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

28e. 281. 
Sf)( QTY 
CD RQD 

I 

28g. 
QTY 
ISSUED 

' 

I I i I I I I I 

I I I I I I I I 

I 0 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I n I I I I 

28h. 
NMCS 
CD 

I 28n. TOTAL MANHOURS COSTS$ 1280. TOTAL PARTS COSTS$ 

' I ' I I I I I I I ' ' I I 

SECTION VI - COMPLETION DATA .. 

28i. 28j. STORAGE 
FAILURE LOCATION 
CODE 

I I I I I 

I I I I 

I ' 

30. QTYCONDEMN 131 QTYNRTS,32. EVACWON 33. EVACUNITNAME 

I ' I I ' I I I I I I • I I I ' I I I I 

SECTION VII - ACTION SIGNATURES 

28k. 
INITIALS 

34:) S~~MITTED 8135a. 1~CCEP~ED Dr~~- DAT1E I 36a. WORK STARTED DY 37a. INSPECTED BY 38a. PICKED UP BY 

281. 
COST 
$ 

34b. DATE 135b. STATUS 135d. TIME 136b. STATUSl36c. DATE 36d. TIME 37b. STATUS 37c. DATE 137d. TIME 38b. STATUSl38c. DATE 138d. TIME 

I. I I I I I I I I I' I I ' I I I I ' ' • I I I 'I I I I 

IOA. IFOIRlllll 2407. JUL 94 
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BARBER · M24 0039252 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6348829. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 04/08/2008 14:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.034 
0.116 
0.121 
0.770 
0.085 
0.334 
0.260 
0.069 
0.399 
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BARBER · M24 0039253 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 04/08/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.027 
-0.080 
0.085 
1.774 
2.106 
2.153 
0.231 
1.186 
0.793 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.747 
2: -0.076 
3: -0.331 
4: -0.442 
5: -0.242 
6: 1.027 
7: 0.679 
8: 0.306 
9: 0.078 

10: -0.525 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.748 
0.949 
0.260 
0.134 
0.004 
0.198 

-0.198 
-0.900 
-0.842 
-1.157 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0039254 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 04/08/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.065 
0.252 
0.260 
1.494 
1.948 
2.163 
0.169 
1. 220 
0.818 

1 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:tt x 
1: 0.579 
2: 0.315 
3: 0.592 
4: 0.046 
5 : -0.829 
6: -0.522 
7: -0.902 
8: 0.284 
9: 0.151 

10: -0.361 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

1.016 
0.776 
0.540 
0.379 
0.872 
0.651 
0.554 
0.406 

-0.932 
-0.932 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0039256 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 04/08/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.029 
0.173 
0.176 
1.964 
1.126 
2.133 
0.324 
1.100 
0.772 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.652 
0.948 
0.863 

-0.209 
-0.455 
-0.900 
-1.016 
-0.288 
-0.222 
0.920 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.610 
0.664 
0.353 
0.509 

-0.043 
0.284 

-0.169 
-0.462 

0.378 
-0.393 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0039257 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 04/08/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.096 
-0.085 
0.128 
1.775 
1.869 
2.012 
0.203 
1.282 
0.690 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.214 
2: -0 .124 
3: -0.396 
4: -0.765 
5: -0.078 
6: -0.119 
7: -0.300 
8: -0.563 
9: 1.010 

10: 0. 590 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
1.191 
0.305 
0.417 

-0.046 
-0.288 
-0.557 
-0.678 
-0.567 

0.023 
-0.653 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0039258 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 04/08/2008 
FILE TIME: 14:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.013 
0.319 
0.319 
2.252 
1.887 
2.254 
0.172 
1. 317 
0.779 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.008 
0.734 
0.501 
0.240 
0.073 

-0.285 
0.017 

-1. 244 
-1. 015 
-0.156 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.685 
0.292 

-0.172 
0.477 
0.468 
0.608 
1.102 
0.787 

-0.275 
-0.785 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0039259 
M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 

CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

- ---
R & E NUMBER 60 }~J.?-f-db _________ ----. 

~ ~R-IAL NU M@~~ __ -C='._--.... (;'-"3""" ___ -1-q_,. .... {f__,~,,_~·-=-;;z_.:::;---/.-y_-__ 

--ToG--::lNDATE ---- g: ~ -ar -- ------------------ --------- --- -
)r > --- ------- --------------- ·-------- -------

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE INITIAL 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

505 RE-BARREL 3-;J-c;J' ,.#/£Y _ 
r--------1~---------------+--------------·---t-"-'--=-t~==--1 

560 ASSEMBLE ;'~-)::2--'0,f ,d'f?j} 

-

~ 

600 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 

618 

620 

625 

640 

650 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE ·-------
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX 

DRILL AND TAP 

ROLLMARK CALIBER 

ROTO-BLAST 

APPLY COATINGS 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

FUNCTION TEST AND 

TARGET (PAS_$; 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

' -
l'"iJ-c.'B S1'7 

I 
/\Ji.rt- I 

/" \ 
\ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION i/-.W-{) ~ Tf'cll_,) 
670 FINAL INSPECTION i./-/.8 h~ ------------!7:'---:':--:::::'-:-'-:=----=-=---'='-=-=-"------f-----=.,..,...,~----=-:-:-:-----1~-;--:-'-f::---'r::--ll~~;'-- - -

A) HEADSPACE cPASS~ FAIL '+/8/t.--~ -,-,,,._., 

680 

690 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

12 LBS MIN 
10 LBS MAX 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 

I 2 LBS .. " 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT \ .020 

PACK 

6 
_.....,.. 

~f;-

02J.. 
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"-'·" ~----- - __ _____j_ __ ·--
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I!;~?'?/"'' s/ /"""?'1--J 

BARBER . M24 ~i~UJ39298 



.-<!.. 
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i..e 
W:l 
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Model: M24 SWS 

Ill IU ll ll Ill \I l\ I\ I l1 \I 
RE00081980 
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A VER.Atiji.6'~,1,,,b FQ~..F BETWEEN 
INITiAL ~~ ;-~~0039261 

SERIAL NO. ___________ _ 

2.so LBS (plus or.minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

DATE~-"<-0_·~/~b-~0~·~±--~~~~~ 

T~STER_~~/~72f,..~·~J-~~-~~-

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL#4 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 

PULL#4 

PULL#5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

PULL#1 

2.50 LBS 2.50 !.,.BS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

;< .. 3y 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

-
.f)h ,1. f 9 

. -?, '-// 1.1n 

:}__.Lg_· . 3.nfr 

316' .109 

J .., . . , {I 1 ()t;' 

IL.?,<; ;:..,-.;,.,, . 
.1. ,A7 _?,I .2 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

.).{),-

-. 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#2 t..f-. 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0039262 rv1-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE=20c02cD-0127 

R & E NUMBER I 'X{C/ <t;(J II 
I - . II 

SERIAL NUMBERJI C y;)~ "8:62 =! II 
I . I 

I 

LOG-IN DATE I 0J -L(p~ oQ II 
I II 

II 
11 ,[ 

Ii 
II 
II 
II 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: I 
OPERA1ION # OPERATION NAME ~ DATI= 

550 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I &r&--oc/ 
560 A IRE-BARREL I o--(1---ocf 

B I DRILL AND TAP h /ff-ti<-/ I 
575 IAsSEMBlE I (')-r 7- 04 
609 PROOF la f7--vY 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE (" -n--ot-11 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 610 _,,,.,--;I ./1 r ~r1-04-M /// 612 MAGNAFLUX _r . 

615 I ROLLMARK CALIBER fl ] ()- \ ,}'( ,_ OLJ 
618 ROTO-BLAST ,...>J! le l z.~ \b4 I 

&;- 'J-- ?-- I 620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASS EMBLY lin~&o4 I ·-B TRiGGER PULL TEST 

I SAFETY "ON" FORCE I ~ c 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE I ri 

I FIRlNG PIN INDENT ~ ~ E lo - :)~-OL\ 
" 

640 TARGET / /,-- 2, ~- 0 '-+ ~ 
655 I FINAL INSPECT ,. r;,,,.,;) Y-C> t_ I 
660 IPACK I 

m ~ ~--

I 

~ """-~-·~-··--·--

I SHiP DATE' 

QAR INSPECTiON DATE I I 

INlTIAL 

~/[__/ 
../211 / . ' 
T/2.i, ) 

'If.. ·-rL -
/l t_~ 

1'..·1L 

(:_f-

-~Q 
-~~'-"-.] 

11L 
t .. 

AG 
RfL../ 
/&7J-. 
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lj 
I 
j 
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BARBER · M24 0039263 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6348829. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/23/2004 07:00 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.099 
-0.026 
0.102 

0.132 
#1: 0.127 
#l: 0.170 
#1: 0.115 
#1: 0.178 
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BARBER · M24 0039264 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/23/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.131 
-0.018 
0.132 
1.444 
1.794 
1.822 
0.239 
1.029 
0.673 

1 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.241 
2: -0.130 
3: 0.220 
4: 0 .108 
5: 0. 549 
6: 0.363 
7: 0.078 
8: -0.504 
9: -0.859 

10: -0.895 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.768 
0.603 
0.613 

-0.014 
-0.150 
-0.305 
-1.026 
-0.352 
-0.348 

0.030 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0039265 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/23/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.037 
0.067 
0.077 
1.352 
2.003 
2.222 
0.208 
1.560 
0.631 

3 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:fj: x 
1: 0.569 
2: 0.236 
3: 0.240 
4: -0.075 
5: -0.434 
6: -0.631 
7: -0.141 
8: 0.146 
9: 0.721 

10: -0.521 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.317 
0.287 
0.707 
0.446 
0.540 
0.039 

-0.113 
-0.616 
-1.296 
0.361 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0039266 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/23/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.221 
-0.163 

0.275 
1. 375 
1.574 
1. 698 
0.060 
1.100 
0.507 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.125 
2: -0.496 
3: -0.575 
4: 0.063 
5: -0.053 
6: -0.241 
7: 0.036 
8: 0.250 
9: -0.118 

10: 0. 049 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.202 
-0.707 
-1. 204 

0.370 
0.252 

-0.106 
-0.305 
-0.057 

0.038 
-0.112 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER . M24 ~20039305 



BARBER · M24 0039267 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/23/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.097 
-0.128 

0.160 
1.368 
1. 376 
1.731 
0.116 
0.884 
0.520 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.567 

-0.078 
-0.801 
-0.483 
-0.079 
-0.041 

0.140 
-0.011 

0.043 
-0.222 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.709 
-0.666 
-0.545 
0.667 
0.620 
0.238 

-0.135 
-0.207 
-0.010 
-0.534 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER · M24 ~20939306 



BARBER · M24 0039268 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6348829. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/23/2004 
FILE TIME: 07:00 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.009 
0.112 
0.113 
1. 593 
2.105 
2.473 
0.128 
1.247 
0.777 

4 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.886 
2: -0.575 
3: -0.179 
4: -0.486 
5: 0.016 
6: -0.101 
7: 0.222 
8: 0. 545 
9: 0. 644 

10: 0.707 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.993 
1.097 
1.155 
0.025 
0.238 

-0.046 
-0.149 
-0.484 
-0.950 
-0.756 

5 6 

BARBER . M24 ~iQQ39307 



BARBER • M24 0039269 
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' 

I 
CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

7 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL # (~ C:; 3 '-{ ~,; g:;L f 
READINGS 

. I 

DATE INIT 

"7( . t) tic t( 
:YJ-s I(( cf 

rJJ c; ( 
,...., ; 

I, 

//'1 r"";...-:;_, /.,, •/ ' . 1'/ J; ~.,.,. ,,,_,.,, \. ... __. 

·x j/ 7 
£·1 

//./ "'"" '·~·, ''-"} 

\. \ 

\ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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op. # B~.BIJJ\.M~24 0039271 READINGS 

640 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

. ) -­
;)I. 00 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

Q.· \ 
' ' ' vi 

DATE INIT 

I 

iQ\ 

BARBER. M24 ~i9fi39310 



! BARBER'. M.24 0039272 
SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

(; 

AVERAGE .PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50#-
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

. ···_,:;,,·. -· -
' 

AVG • 

....... _'._. l-~~QQ_#_,_ 3.00# AFTER 
1 ! INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

I g' -') . 
PULL.Jt5 - . -. 1 ,_.., ·~ :. 3 L/ 

SERIAL NO. 
----~--

DATE 7 - 9' - 9 c} 

TE STE~ Q fjf. r-=-o 1--'------

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

··-·· ___ TOTALL-- ~l5~~- Vt. & q 
i l.?>~31 3--3 sY lZ\.VG .•. .__ -· _ 

- - ···---- ---· " -,...._.,_ ... _ •• _ .. 1,:----r-" ~-:::-::::-:-:-----ir----;---:::-:::-:,--"":'.'"""::'."~--:-----==~---;--::-::-:::-::::-::::=-=-:----:-,__ __ 
4.00# 4.00!!: AFTER 1· MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 

__ 1 __ ......_.=i.._:. -;--I_N_I_T_IA_L -:-r--:::2 _0 :-C_Y_C-..LE_S_-+-_ __:G::.:R.:.::E:.:..:A:..:;.T=E R_T_H_A_N_4_#-t-_TA_R-rG_E....;T_,,,;::..& ...:;A.:.:C:.::C:..::U..::..:RA~C:::.;Y=-i. 
i I ""'' ! I 3 .. 

.. PULL_ffl !..j. i./c) 1- 30 
1 

• y_ 3 <j .. 
·-----··--- ·~- ·------· .. ---·-

PULL ii2 U ,/] !'/" ~ -?C . J Li ?. .-
·-· ....... - t 1 .~ ,r- / - -'> f · I - 70 

- ;u-~:_- .. u~- ~;~-~-0_~--.· -==~, ·:3·;?-_--· -----·------------ -5-. 3<-S_;.----.--
1 . -------- - .-- ---------------

(_ IPULL ~4 I../..._.!..~= .. ...... r.:: ./! /.._ .. -... -..... ----··-···· ·- ···-. _____________ Lt~ 3 r ~ 
lPULL #5 £;,. :3(;. I 1-- J.j{) ; 'o/ 37-----
ITOTAL cU; bq. IJ) ~i ~ I -~l 3 

AVG. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER • M24 0039273 

rt T 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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--F'OF! 

BARBER. M24 ~iCJQ39312 



BARBER· M24 0039274 

i. 1 ::e 
-1,491 

.26 

'2::: .. 3 
., •31 '~ 

L 11[1 

-L51'3 
L 1:::4 
-,.857 

.. 495 
443 

.. 664 
= 1 

1.?44 

2 .. ~)41 
2 '?21 

2 
6 
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BARBER · M24 0039275 

10 
• 4-l 4 

- .. 614 
1 i79 

,. ·:H30 

.. 965 
.. 226 

1. 2 31 

2 11(1 

2. i 1 1 

.-•.. --:< 
;. ·~t.•/ 

.216 

.914 

i.372 
1,.443 

i (1 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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~- . __ _ 

,.645 

,. i 62 

BARBER. M24 ~iCJg39314 



BARBER · M24 0039276 

---~ -- -----~---- ---- -----

10 

-1. 271 

"741 

1 4~56 

2 141 
2 .. 575 
2 .. 676 

= 

• ;:::4:;; 
1 • 2'3:::: 
1. 12:::: 

-;t 4·37 

• 47:3 

2. 141 
2. 1 o::: 
2,,225 

1 
r: __ , 
10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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,-,, -::- ,. 
; ,:: t l 

" 14 ! 

2. 159 

BARBER. M24 ~iCJQ39315 



BARBER · M24 0039277 

~'.CLE 

F:'.CLE 

c1s 

10 
1.035 

-1.445 

-, 6.J.f3 
; i3~~i'3 

.. 355 
'"757 

L5 0 

-=?61 

-=677 

-=268 
1, (H)6 

,402 
.. 667 

i " i ~=12 
1 • 6:35 
i ' 467' 
1 "7'3(1 

·=· ,_, 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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T 4 

:;; I 4 

.«iC""." 
,. >'-'I 
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BARBER • M24 0039278 

1 •3 
1.279 

-1 .. 954 
1. :3 u:: 

-1.1:::::: 

t:::r:::c 
,. ._t._i._l 

:.469 
1. 164 

PA T ;- >-< 

i. 061 
-1 .. 502 

1 .. 350 
1. 156 

. 771 

.014 

.771 

.354 
1. (i41 
2.>H9 

RCLE 3 

1 .. 254 

-~ 155 
')71 

1.50::A 
;~; 24 i 
2'°26S 

' -! G 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 ~29039317 
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BARBER · M24 0039279 

Al CUL AT I ON'.:; 

l . 4E:BB7E; 
2 .ll?l'.:H'.H 

4 .2444E;] 
5 ~ 55232? 

\ ----PCJA 

-COORD TE cop HIS RIFLE IS: .~~~~ 

-COORD TE FOR HIS RIFLE IS: .135 
AVERAGE POI RAD US FOR THIS RIFLE S 

HIS RIFLE IS: .9084 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0039280 

• 96(1 
-1,(165 

L i9E: 

469 
32~i 

1.205 
2. (125 

.946 
-1.079 

1' 154 

.351 
'193 

.203 
"?55 

2 ~ f325 
1 ':::61 
2, 1::36 

C Rf LE 2 
RCLE 6 
RGLE 10 

: j 

~ J. 

-L lSS 

,.;: .-, ·=: 
,;;, '-r~·-· 

' 141 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 ~20039319 
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BARBER · M24 0039281 

::::pF;'ERD 
·:::PfEiiD 
':'.;PfERD 

INCH 
IftCH 

HCLE 

1 e 

H3 
1.294 

-1 .. 275 

-L 166 
.. 4 [if! 

.420 

2. 1Ci0 
L 612 

9 
1.153 
- . 981 

.9B9 
1. i 11 

.. 549 

.. 66fi 

.. 256 
.:C:H9 

i. 2:'.:' 1 
2. 134 
2.100 
2 .. 224 

2 

"' ·-' 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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-::,:. i 
.. 1 ,_ ...... 

1 .. 202 

2. i \'.);Ci 

2.224 

TR .CJ * 

BARBER . M24 ~iQfi39320 



BARBER · M24 0039282 

E: F' AT T t_ r-< r--J:=; 

IHCH C F'CLE 

.: '355 
-,.727 
1" 491 

-1.tl1:3 

- .. 367 
7'.:i'3 

"516 
1, (H}:'.: 

1.627 
1. 6:32 

2,,'371 

IMCH C R'.CLE = 
F:CLE 

1 = 262 
- .. 84E 

s 9i]9 
; 55i 

i. 345 
i 6l'.::2 
2 i 1(1 

2=327 

5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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# ·-=:, 

;; 62? 
,.427 

1' 2 ?-1 

2., [i 

BARBER. M24 ~20239321 



BARBER · M24 0039283 

.;: -~, " 
l ;!:<'" 

l. 4Ei4 

-1. 641 

1 .. 67''?. 
2 .. 2b4 
2 711 

'3 
1 .. 365 

- .. 935 
.. 61 7 
.. 550 
":326 
.20.::1 
• 7::::9 

1.443 
2.264 
1. :::22 

2 
6 
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BARBER · M24 0039284 

1 (1 

1 ':<':6 
L 11'3 

3 
1. >JO 1 
- '303 

i - 0 11 

• 4:'.::(') 

""j:~~-3 

2. oec1 

-'"262 
,. 155 

i. 2~:5 
l 'jf14 

6 
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BARBER • M24 0039285 

i!C6348829 ffOL- J?6df3 
Model: 700 

1111111111111111111111 II 
RE00014573 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0039286 

a _ ,) lr - {;J D 

T Tc:. /1"l _. 

0.tjf(.R,.e.L 4~SCf· 
~GJ'.J.a R.. t:. c 

v--f<. cC. c I~ Ci( 

~(tZonT ~l<jHT i?>LC>C.K 

,,....-- ~e J4 fl , ~ ' 9 1+ r 13 c..o<!. I( 

~ .S C. IZ e.w s -=-
v-- F'1'n 1«.s 1-1-

~c.ope. IJss;· 
v Se..op .Q... 

~ s,<!..cp ~ R1 ~ 5 ) 
~frt OLH'\/1 A.~ 'Sc.!lew s 
~ 

ls c... 
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BARBER · M24 0039287 

R&ENUMBER 
··---- ·- ---~-

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

I .t:;>S-?3 ------------ -·· ··- -·· 

--··------ .. -----------------

----

-----
_:~==SE~~~R-··cl·-i-~~f' f)-9 _______ 

' ------- --------------·-----··------------
-·--- - - -·-- -----------

LOG-IN DATE C/.. - ,)-Co ~- t> 
_ .... 
l...J 

·- - ---- ' 

------ - -- ---- ----- ··- --
L~SPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL AND TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSElVIBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLl\ilARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A Fll'AL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY"ON"FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

• E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL INSPECT 

660 PACK 

.. ------ ----- -------- -------

- -

-- ---

-- ---- ·- - -

-

- -· 

QAR INSPECTION DA TE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

-------- --- -

-- - -- -· ----

- -

DATE INITIAL 

9'- ,':)-r~c o rt::_ 

/ tY - ,)-DO /ey_) 

10-- 5-- CJ() (Vk_ 

/O-i7-C)0 e~J 

I [J ·-.Js=/Jo rt:. 

----- ------ ·- --· 

- -

SHIP DATE 

BARBER · M24 ~20939326 
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BARBER - M24 0039288 

Rem1ng~on Tes~ Lao, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # c6348829 
23 0,2t 2JOO 

THE AV2R-L.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 1016 
"'-'F f'.iiER-A.GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0008 
TH!': i\ESULTING .iWER-A.GE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .101603 

• :::10. .;1.13 :'OR Ti-1 S RifLE IS: l. 277 

C:f!Th'DIDAL DI:::iTANCES 

I] TD .482592 
1 TD 2 .5414 
1 TD '.) _, .631275 
1 TD 4 .34722 
I TD h . JG2JJ3 ·~·' 

5 1 

2 + <----POA 
4 

3 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0039289 

REMINGTON TEST ~AB, ILION, ~.Y. 

2;~TTSKN #: l 

FO?. TO C:'.:NTROID: 

'.<:::A!·: PADIUS 
i':.::.}: S...i'.\DIUS 

.402 

.177 
1. 360 
2.683 

.356 

.188 

2? Oc1. 2fJDO FILE: /Hp bas i c/Accuroc'.::i/Pottern i ng/Centerf ir·e}ott/c6348829 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 

I in. 

# Il"l CIRCLE 

l.,.J5= 4. 88 

'3:3= 4 q-;:::> 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

4 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0039290 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y . 

C:::NT?,O D X 

. 160 

. 439 
1.417 
2. 717 
-.159 

.021 

23 Oct 20[10 Fr LE :/Hp b.:is i c / Accuroc':Jl''P o t tern i ng/C enter f i re _p aU/ c 6 ]4882 9 

Ef\IT RFIR P8T ERf\I * 2 

1 in. 

:;:j: I] F •::_; HIJ T'3= I [) :#: Il'-l CIRCLE 

1..,..1:::.1 == 4. 2E:1 4 

(3:3 == 4 .. 34 5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0039291 

REl·Ll:llGTCJ'.'J CENTSRFIRE .il.CCUR.l\CY TEST 

:;:::;~:: ;_;:::-us 
.-:.=-.>: ;:._;::::-:JS 

.334 

. 4 92 
l.134 
2.937 

. oo::_ 
-.334 

REMINGTON TEST L.il.B, ILION, N.Y. 

FILE: /Hpbo::ii c/Accurac':V'Pattern i ng/Centerf ire_pau/c6]48829 

1:=Ef\J R IR PATTERf\J * J 

# OF '.3HOT'.3= ·1 8 # If'J CI RC LE 

H:::.1= 2. 54 

1.)3= 3. 5 1 

(3:3;;;;;;: .3.95 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER · M24 0039292 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y . 

. 283 

.206 

.932 
2.019 

.245 
-.141 

23 Oct 20Dli FILE : /Hp bas i c I Accur ac1/P at tern i ng/C enter f i re _P aU/ c 6 34882 9 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 4 

1 in. 

# Il'-1 CIRCLE 

1.):::_;= I . 912"1 

C3S== .3.25 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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5 

9 
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BARBER · M24 0039293 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

?~!:.~-=-:::?-~\~ =: _, 
?J_::. -o c:::r:::s_c-;::: .277 

.585 
1. 54 0 
2.787 

.065 

.270 

Oct 21JE113 FILE: /Hp bas i c/Accuroc~/Pattern i ng/Centerf ire_Patt/c6348829 

E l\JT RF IRE PATTERf\J 

# OF '.3HlJTS= I El # IN CIRCLE 

4. l35 0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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